
 

 

Clover Main Campus (Head 
Start) 

    

Official Members Telephone Number Email Address # of years on council  
Crystal Russell (843) 327-5146 cdrussell1@gmail.com 2 years  
Leslie Dominguez (504) 209-5771 leslieadominguez@gmail.com  3 years  
Chinell Louis  (504) 300-2264 chinelllouis93@gmail.com  7 months   
Cierra Neason  (504) 638-5704 3.cierra.neason@gmail.com  4 months  
Earlneishka Johnson  (504) 704-6285 johnsonnee22@gmail.com  4 months  
     
Clover Taylor Campus (Early 
Head Start)  

    

Official Members     
Gabrielle Carroll (504) 231-6671 carrollgabrielle32@gmail.com 2 years  
     
Educare     
Official Members     
Clorin Berry (504) 460-6517 clorin.berry@gmail.com  2 years  
     
Parents as Educators     
Official Members     
Robresha Anderson  (504) 900-5805 bree@asanihf.org  1 year  
Andre Apparicio  (504) 251-0177 andre@asanihf.org          1 year  
     
     
Former Members     
Damone Lynch (504) 521-2072 damonesl1@gmail.com 5 years  
Briana O’Neal  (504) 230-1204 brianaoneal21@gmail.com  4 years  
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Community Slate of Officers    Affiliations 
Zwila Martinez (504) 258-9497 Zmartinez1977@gmail.com 6 years Higher 

Education 
Dione Joseph-Breckenridge (504) 813-9458 dione.joseph-breckenridge@dcsno.org 3 years Health 
Dr. Ramona Perkins (504) 813-0810 rperkins@xula.edu 6 years Higher 

Education 
Frederick Griffith (504) 327-7048 frederick@anewfitness.com 4 months Fitness  
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